Contract Name:

Buckeye Rd Assessment Dist-2019

Change Order Desciption:

Project duration increased due to weather and Traffic
Control left in place over winter and until project

installation more bedrock was encountered than

completion in 2020. Cold weather covering of concrete was
necessary for curing due to weather.During sanitary sewer

Date 1/28/2020
Change Order No. CO 3
Contract No. 8277
Project/MUNIS No, 10228
Change Order Project No.
Ald District 15

Account Numbers for this Change Order:

10228-402-170

# 10228-83-173

Contractor:
CAPITOL UNDERGROUND INC

782 LOIS DR

SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590

*Mark if negoliated (N) or bid (B) unit price

_You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:
Item No. Description Est. Qty | Unit | UnitPrice | N/B* Total

10701 Traffic Control 1.00 LS 7,900.00 (N) 7,900.00

Cold Weather Concrete - Covering | 1.00 LS | 16,085.10 16,085.10

20102 # Rock Excavation 351.00 cY 173.00 60,723.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
% of Original

Net Change Order 1.35% 84,708.10

The Original Contract Total 6,255,589.56

Sum of previous Change Orders 1.31% 81,945.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 102.66% 6,422,242 66

This Contract is a: Completion Date

Original Contract Time/Completion Date 11/15/2019

Net Change in Contract Time by previous change orders

Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order November 15, 2019

Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order

Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order November 15, 2019

Contractor's Acceptance
By 7
Title LOITRIALR
Date WESy EE)

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)” " Date
Construction Inspector PN S22 F-20
Construction Supervisor \3, Y- Ve o1/79 | Z0Zo
Engineer f / C
Board of Public Works ’

Contract paid to'date] |
ROUTING:

Marsha Hacker

Greg Fries

Chase O'Brien




